		Docket No.: TPP/J/1015		
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) copyright 1994-97 LegalStar /08/REV02	06-26-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off		
Tab settings + + + V V	101389815	V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dunlop Tire Corporation JUN 092 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address Name: <u>Goodyear D</u>	ned original documents or copy thereof of receiving party(ies): Dunlop Tires North America, Ltd.		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Street Address: Bo	ox 1109		
Security Agreement Change of Na				
Other		State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14240</u>		
Execution Date: September 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999	B. Patent No.	(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional numl	B. Patent No.	(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999	B. Patent No.	(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional numl 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No. bers attached?	(s) plications and patents involved: 2		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional numl 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(bers attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or debi	(s) plications and patents involved: 2 3.41):\$ <u>80.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (31,689)</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(bers attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 19-4375 PLEACE	(s) plications and patents involved: 2 3.41):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (31,689) Internal Address: <u>STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.</u>	B. Patent No.(bers attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu HIP-4375	(s) plications and patents involved: 2 3.41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account RELIGANT HEREMONE ACCOUNT RELIGANT HEREMONE ACCOUNT BEFERREMONE ACCOUNT		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional numl 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (31,689) Internal Address: <u>STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.</u> Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	B. Patent No.(bers attached? P Yes X No e 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to ba 19-4375 Pictore TO LODO TO LODO	(s) plications and patents involved: 2 3.41):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional numl 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (31,689) Internal Address: <u>STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.</u> Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 2	B. Patent No.(bers attached? P Yes X No e 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to bo 8. Deposit account nu No FACH 19-4375 PLEACE TO LEAR DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(s) plications and patents involved: 2 3.41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account e charged to deposit account ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE ED OCCU DUT TOME A DEPOSIT OF A DOUBLED TO MADE THE DOUBLED THE DOUBLED TO MADE THE DOUBLED THE DOUBLED TO MADE THE DOUBLE		
A. Patent Application No.(S) 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999 Additional numl 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (31,689) Internal Address: <u>STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.</u> Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 2 /26, 2000 ASCOTT 00000218 09305-58 F.1558: 80.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	B. Patent No.(bers attached? P Yes X No e 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to bo 8. Deposit account nu No FACH 19-4375 PLEACE TO LEAR DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(s) plications and patents involved: 2 3.41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account e charged to deposit account ENDERED TO MARE THE ENDERED TO M		

TPP/J/1015

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Dunlop Tire Corporation, having registered offices at Box 1109, Buffalo, New York 14240-1109, (hereinafter designated as assignor),

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, conveny, transfer and set over to

Goodyear Dunlop Tires North America, Ltd., of Box 1109, Buffalo, New York 14240-1109 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all countries foreign thereto

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/305,458, filed May 6, 1999; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/314,015, filed May 19, 1999.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 10866 FRAME: 0952

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date_9/1/99	Signature of Assignor	homas J. Outons	_(SEAL)
	Name	(Thomas J. Occhino (Print or Type)	
	Title	Secretary	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Signature of	Witness	(SEAL)	ļ
2	_~~~		(

Date______Signature of Witness______(SEAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of September, 1999

Tanay U. Bloom

NANCY A. BLOOM Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires 07/20/20_<u>172</u>____

RECORDED: 06/09/2000